
Date Event Location Contact Contact Info WA Sanctioned WPA Approved

Sat Dec 6 PR First Chance Saskatoon Ivan Tam ivan.tam@usask.ca X X

Sat Dec 6 Regina Friendship Games Regina Rob Wilson meetmanager@excelathletika.ca X X

Sat Dec 13 December Field Fest Saskatoon Jason Reindl jason.reindl@usask.ca X X

Fri Jan 9-10 Sanderson Classic Saskatoon Jason Reindl jason.reindl@usask.ca X X

Fri Jan 16-18 Golden Bear Open Edmonton, AB U of Alberta www.bears.ualberta.ca X

Thurs Jan 22-24 Knights of Columbus Indoor Games Saskatoon Laura Young (306) 280-8016 X X

Fri Jan 30-31 Jim Daly Bison Classic Winnipeg, MB Claude Berube (204) 474-8989 X

Sat Jan 31-Feb 1 Alberta Indoor Games Edmonton, AB Athletics Alberta (780) 428-8792 X

Fri Feb 6-7 Regina Indoor Games Regina Rob Wilson meetmanager@excelathletika.ca X X

Fri Feb 6-8 Pandas Open Edmonton, AB U of A www.bears.ualberta.ca X X

Fri Feb 20-21 Canada West (University Only) Saskatoon Jason Reindl jason.reindl@usask.ca X X

Fri Feb 27-Feb 28 Indoor Age Class Championships Winnipeg, MB Manitoba Athletics Execdirector@athleticsmanitoba.com

Fri Feb 27-Mar 1 Canadian Indoor Championships (U16, U18, U20, SR) Toronto, ON Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Sat Feb 28-Mar 1 Alberta Athletics Indoor Championships Edmonton, AB Athletics Alberta (780) 428-8792 X X

Thurs Mar 5-7 USports (University Only) Winnipeg, MB Claude Berube (204) 474-8989 

Sat Mar 7-8 Canadian Masters Indoor Championships Toronto, ON Cassy Melnike (613) 260-5580

Sat Mar 14 Track & Tumble Twilight Meet Saskatoon Ivan Tam ivan.tam.stfc@gmail.com X

Fri Mar 20-21 Saskatoon Indoor Games (U12/U14 Provincials) Saskatoon RossAnn Edwards rossannedwards@gmail.com

Fri Mar 20-22 World Athletics Indoor Championships Torun, Poland Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Fri Mar 27-28 Aboriginal Indoor Champs Saskatoon Derek Rope (306) 292-5277

Sat Apr 11-12 Spring Camp Saskatoon Jared Welsh programs@saskathletics.ca

2025-2026 Indoor Competitions - as of January 21, 2026

WA Sanctioned= World Athletics Sanctioned events WPA Approved= World Para Athletics Approved events


